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BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 18th day of June 1975.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department ...

ISSUE DEPARTMENT
£

Government Debt
5,669,444,341 Other Government Securities

30,555,659 Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

£5,700,000,000

Dated the 19th day of June 1975.

£
11,015,100

5,115,252,202
573,732,698

£5,700,000,000

£5,700,000,000

J.B. Page, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 19th day of June 1975.

14,553,000

20,727,971
1,700,158,580

£1,735,439,551

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

1,261,322,899
443,310,826
30,555,659

250,167

£1,735,439,551

/. B. Page, Chief Cashier.

WATER RESOURCES ACT, 1963

WATER RESOURCES ACT 1963-71
Licence to Abstract Water

Notice is herby given that an application is being made to the Welsh National Water Development Authority (WNWDA) by
the North-West Water Authority (NWWA) for a licence to abstract 104-4 mgd, 38,210-4 mgy of water from the River Dee
at all or any of the following points of abstraction and subject to the following maxima daily abstractions from these abstraction
points:—

Huntingdon NCR 414634 96 mgd
Dee Bridge NGR 407658 30 mgd
Heron Bridge NGR 412643 52 mgd

In addition, application is being made to abstract the following quantities from all or any of the above abstraction points
subject to the conditions specified:—

(1) 6 mgd, 906 mgy during the 5 months November to March
(inclusive) in any winter period.

(2) 10 mgd, 1830 mgy when the flow of water in the River Dee
measured at Farndon is significantly in excess of the pres-
cribed flow in the River Dee.

All the above abstractions, if authorised, would be subject to the general directions and drought general directions issued
by the WNWDA under Section 9 of the Dee and Clwyd River Authority Act 1973. The overall continuous abstraction from the
Dee presently authorised by the following licences, which would be revoked on the granting of this present application, would
be increased by 7-6 mgd, 2781-6 mgy.

Licence number Abstraction point
24/67/9/2/S Dee Bridge

Heron Bridge
24/67/9/138/S Dee Bridge or

Heron Bridge
24/67/9/5/S Huntington
24/67/9/141/S Huntington

A copy of the application and of the plans submitted with it may be inspected free of charge at the Cheshire County Council
Offices, County Hall, Chester (Telephone Chester 602119) and at NWWA, Dawson House, Great Sankey, Warrington, WAS
3LW (Telephone Penketh 4321, Ext. 33 or 133) from 23rd June 1975 to 23rd July 1975.

Any person who wishes to make representations about the application should do so in writing to the Divisional Manager,
Dee and Clwyd River Division, WNWDA, 2 Vicar's Lane, Chester, before the end of the said period.
Chief Executive,

North-West Water Authority,
Great Sankey, Warrington WAS 3LW. (485)

Formerly held by
Wirral Water Board

Wirral Water Board

Liverpool Corporation
Liverpool Corporation

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR LICENCE TO
ABSTRACT WATER

Notice is hereby given that the Thames Water Authority
have prepared a draft licence authorising them to abstract
27,500,000 cubic metres of water per year from under-
ground strata in the Lower Lee between Waltham Abbey
and the Lea Bridge Works of the Metropolitan Water

Division of the Authority 'at the following points of
abstraction:

(Existing Well Stations)
(A) At Waltham Abbey Well, Lea Road, Waltham Abbey

in the County of Essex (TL 375003).
(B) At Ponders End Well, Ponders End in the London

Borough of Enfield (TQ 364956).


