BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 18th day of June 1975.

	Issue De	PARTMENT			
Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	£ 5,669,444,341 30,555,659	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	···· ····	 	£ 11,015,100 5,115,252,202 573,732,698 £5,700,000,000
Dated the 19th day of June 1975.	£5,700,000,000	, 	J. .	B. Page	£5,700,000,000 , Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT

	£					£
Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	•••	•••		1,261,322,899
Rest	—	Other Securities	•••	•••	•••	443,310,826
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,		Notes	•••	•••	•••	30,555,659
National Loans Fund, National Debt		Coin	•••	•••	•••	250,167
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)	20,727,971					
Other Deposits	1,700,158,580					
Seven Day and other Bills						
•	£1,735,439,551					£1.735.439.551

Dated the 19th day of June 1975.

J. B. Page, Chief Cashier.

(485)

WATER RESOURCES ACT, 1963

_ |

WATER RESOURCES ACT 1963-71

Licence to Abstract Water

Notice is herby given that an application is being made to the Welsh National Water Development Authority (WNWDA) by the North-West Water Authority (NWWA) for a licence to abstract 104.4 mgd, 38,210.4 mgy of water from the River Dee at all or any of the following points of abstraction and subject to the following maxima daily abstractions from these abstraction points:-

Huntingdon		•••	NGR 414634	96 mgd
Dee Bridge	•••		NGR 407658	30 mgd
Heron Bridge	•••	•••	NGR 412643	52 mgd

In addition, application is being made to abstract the following quantities from all or any of the above abstraction points subject to the conditions specified:-

(1) 6 mgd, 906 mgy during the 5 months November to March

(inclusive) in any winter period.

(2) 10 mgd, 1830 mgy when the flow of water in the River Dee measured at Farndon is significantly in excess of the pres-

cribed flow in the River Dee.

All the above abstractions, if authorised, would be subject to the general directions and drought general directions issued by the WNWDA under Section 9 of the Dee and Clwyd River Authority Act 1973. The overall continuous abstraction from the Dee presently authorised by the following licences, which would be revoked on the granting of this present application, would be increased by 7.6 mgd, 2781.6 mgy.

Licence number	Abstraction point	Formerly held by
24/67/9/2/S	Dee Bridge	Wirral Water Board
	Heron Bridge	
24/67/9/138/S	Dee Bridge or	Wirral Water Board
	Heron Bridge	
24/67/9/5/S	Huntington	Liverpool Corporation
24/67/9/5/S 24/67/9/141/S	Huntington	Liverpool Corporation

A copy of the application and of the plans submitted with it may be inspected free of charge at the Cheshire County Council Offices, County Hall, Chester (Telephone Chester 602119) and at NWWA, Dawson House, Great Sankey, Warrington, WA5 3LW (Telephone Penketh 4321, Ext. 33 or 133) from 23rd June 1975 to 23rd July 1975.

Any person who wishes to make representations about the application should do so in writing to the Divisional Manager, Dee and Clwyd River Division, WNWDA, 2 Vicar's Lane, Chester, before the end of the said period.

Chief Executive, North-West Water Authority, Great Sankey, Warrington WA5 3LW.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR LICENCE TO ABSTRACT WATER

Notice is hereby given that the Thames Water Authority have prepared a draft licence authorising them to abstract 27,500,000 cubic metres of water per year from under-ground strata in the Lower Lee between Waltham Abbey and the Lea Bridge Works of the Metropolitan Water

Division of the Authority at the following points of abstraction:

(Existing Well Stations)

(A) At Waltham Abbey Well, Lea Road, Waltham Abbey in the County of Essex (TL 375003).
(B) At Ponders End Well, Ponders End in the London Borough of Enfield (TQ 364956). .'